charge on this account shall be paid by the corporation. Forest Royalty clearance Certificate 

is to be submitted by the Contractor along with their bills for the forest products, if any, 

utilized by them for the work.  

4. Estimated Amount: 

4.1 ₹ 8,18,299.00 (Rupees Eight Lakh Eighteen Thousand Two Hundred and Ninety Nine) only. 

4.2 Building Cess, GST and other taxes & charges as applicable will be deducted from work 

value. 

5. Payment Terms: 

5.1 Payment will be released after satisfactory completion of work as certified by the Engineer-

In-Charge. No part payment/advance payment will be entertained.